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1

SECURE SIDE (INTERRIOR)

DIB

3/4" C WITH CABLE
CONSEALED IN WALL

CONECTION TO POWER
TRANSFER DEVICE FOR
DOOR HARDWARE
FEED. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL
DOOR SCHEDULES.

CONNECT INTELLEGENT
LOCKSET MOUNTED ON
UNSECURE SIDE OF DOOR.
ROUTE CABLE THRU DOOR
VIA PRE DRILLED PATHWAY
TOPOWER TRANSFER DEVICE.

2

SECURE SIDE

DIB

DIB MOUNTED ON WALL ABOVE DOOR.
REFER TO DETAILS. PROVIDE TERMINAL
BLOCKS AS REQUIRE TO TERMINATE ALL
LOCAL DEVICE CABLING.

TYPICAL EGRESS DOOR
CONNECTION DETAIL

TYPICAL INTERRIOR DOOR
CONNECTION DETAIL

D-2
A2.2

ACCESS CONTROL DETAIL NOTES:
ACCESS CONTROLLED EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 101, CHAPTER 7.2.1.6.2. (2012 EDITION).  ACCESS CONTROLLED EGRESS
DOORS COMPLYING WITH 7.2.1.6.2 SHALL BE PERMITTED (SECTION 38.2.2.2.6, NFPA 101, 2009 EDITION).  ACCESS CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE UL 294
LISTED AND INSTALLATION SHALL INCLUDE:
1. SENSOR SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EGRESS SIDE OF DOOR TO DETECT AN OCCUPANT APPROACHING THE DOORS.
2. DOORS SHALL UNLOCK AUTOMATICALLY UPON LOSS OF POWER TO THE SENSOR.
3. PROVIDE 'PUSH TO EXIT' MANUAL UNLOCKING DEVICE LOCATED 40'' TO 48'' VERTICALLY ABOVE THE FLOOR AND WITHIN 5'-0'' OF THE SECURE DOORS

WITH WIRING AS REQUIRED.
7. THE EGRESS SIDE OF THE DOORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH EMERGENCY LIGHTING.
8. ACTIVATION OF THE BUILDING FIRE PROTECTIVE SIGNALING SYSTEM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY UNLOCK THE DOORS, AND DOORS SHALL REMAIN

UNLOCKED UNTIL THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM HAS BEEN RESET.
9. ACTIVATION OF MANUAL FIRE ALARM REQUIREMENTS SHALL AUTOMATICALLY UNLOCK THE DOORS, AND DOORS SHALL REMAIN UNLOCKED UNTIL

THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM HAS BEEN RESET.
10. ACTIVATION OF THE BUILDING AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS OR FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY UNLOCK THE DOORS, AND DOORS

SHALL REMAIN UNLOCKED UNTIL THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM HAS BEEN RESET.
11. COORDINATE SPECIFICATION AND REQUIREMENTS FOR ACCESS CONTROL WITH ARCHITECTS CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND OWNER/TENANT

CONTRACTED ACCESS CONTROL CONTRACTOR.
NOTE:  DETAIL SHOWS MULTIPLE POSSIBLE ACCESS CONTROL CONFIGURATIONS AND POSSIBLE ROUGH-IN.  VERIFY ACTUAL JOB SPECIFIC
REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS PROJECT PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

LOW ENERGY DOOR OPERATOR
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RETRACTION
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TO PRIMARY 24V OR 120V VAC

TO FIRE ALARM INTERFACE

ELECTROMAGNETIC SHEAR LOCKS

REX-
REQUEST TO EXIST PIR

POWER SUPPLIES

SURFACE MOUNTED ELECTROMAGNETIC LOCKS

KEY
SWITCH

ACCESS
CONTROL BOX

PROX CARD READER
& DIGITAL KEYPADS

MAGNETIC
DOOR HOLDERS

WALL SWITCHES

CONTROLS

RPT & EPTL
POWER TRANSFER LOOPS
ELECTRIFIED HINGES
ELECTRIFIED PIVOTS

DOOR
ALARMS

ELECTRIFIED TRIM

ELECTRIC STRIKES

FLOOR CLOSERS

OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS

SURFACE CLOSERS

CONTINUOUS HINGES

RIM,CVR,SVR & MORTISE EXIT DEVICES

REMOVABLE &
NON-REMOVABLE MULLIONSCYLINDRICAL LOCKS &

MORTISE LOCKS

WEATHER STRIPPING, SWEEPS,
THRESHOLDS, FLUSH-BOLTS, DOOR

STOPS, DOOR HOLDERS AND KICK PLATES

BUTT HINGES

OFFSET, CENTER
HUNG &
INTERMEDIATE
PIVOTS

PROVIDE 24V CONNECTION TO FIRE
ALARM SYSTEM PANEL OR 120V IF
THERE IS NO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

PROVIDE 120V CIRCUIT FOR ACCESS
CONTROL IF NOT FED AT 24V FROM
ACCESS CONTROL PANEL MOUNTED
ON TTB

RECEPTION ENTRANCE DOOR DETAILD-3
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DOOR FRAME SECTION

SEC @ TYP H.M. DOOR FRAME
SCALE: N.T.S.
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LCD MOUNTING HEIGHTS
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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CONNECT INTELLEGENT
LOCKSET MOUNTED ON
UNSECURE SIDE OF DOOR.
ROUTE CABLE THRU DOOR
VIA PRE DRILLED PATHWAY
TOPOWER TRANSFER DEVICE.

CONECTION TO POWER
TRANSFER DEVICE FOR
DOOR HARDWARE
FEED. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL
DOOR SCHEDULES.

DIB MOUNTED ON WALL ABOVE DOOR.
REFER TO DETAILS. PROVIDE TERMINAL
BLOCKS AS REQUIRE TO TERMINATE ALL
LOCAL DEVICE CABLING.

3/4" C WITH CABLE
CONSEALED IN WALL
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C.R.

9'-4"

3'-2" 3'-0" 3'-2" 2'-2" 3'-0" 2"

5'-4"

INTERIOR WINDOW ELEVATIONS

DOORS NUMBERED ON CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHEETS A2.0.E2DOOR NUMBER
TYPE- -DOOR ELEVATIONS
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NOTE:
(1) GLASS IN STOREFRONT WALL SYSTEMS,AND GLASS LITES KITS SHALL BE TEMPERED IN COMPLIANCE  WITH CODE FBC 2406.4, 2023

TAG # GLAZINGTYPE

EXTERIOR WINDOW INFORMATION

NOTE:
EXTERIOR WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT WIND ZONE
REQUIREMENTS AND BE INSTALLED PER MFR
RECOMMENDATIONS.
PAINTED FINISH TO MATCH ARCHITECT'S APPROVED
SAMPLE.

1

FL PRODUCT
APPROVAL # FINISH

KYNAR PAINTED FINISH

REQUIREMENTS

KAWNEER STOREFRONT FPA# 7237.2
DUAL PANE U<= 0.25, SHGC <=0.31, LIGHTING <1.0 WATTS
PER SF.VIRACON GRAY 1" VE2-2M INSULATING LOW-E

2

3

KYNAR PAINTED FINISHKAWNEER STOREFRONT FPA# 7237.2
DUAL PANE U<= 0.25, SHGC <=0.31, LIGHTING <1.0 WATTS
PER SF.VIRACON GRAY 1" VE2-2M INSULATING LOW-E

KYNAR PAINTED FINISHKAWNEER STOREFRONT FPA# 7237.2
DUAL PANE U<= 0.25, SHGC <=0.31, LIGHTING <1.0 WATTS
PER SF.VIRACON GRAY 1" VE2-2M INSULATING LOW-E

KYNAR PAINTED FINISHKAWNEER STOREFRONT FPA# 7237.2
DUAL PANE U<= 0.25, SHGC <=0.31, LIGHTING <1.0 WATTS
PER SF.VIRACON GRAY 1" VE2-2M INSULATING LOW-E4

KYNAR PAINTED FINISHKAWNEER STOREFRONT FPA# 7237.2
DUAL PANE U<= 0.25, SHGC <=0.31, LIGHTING <1.0 WATTS
PER SF.VIRACON GRAY 1" VE2-2M INSULATING LOW-E5

KYNAR PAINTED FINISHKAWNEER STOREFRONT FPA# 7237.2
DUAL PANE U<= 0.25, SHGC <=0.31, LIGHTING <1.0 WATTS
PER SF.VIRACON GRAY 1" VE2-2M INSULATING LOW-E6

DOOR, FRAME, & HARDWARE SCHEDULE

DOOR
TAG

ROOM
NAME TYPE MATSIZE FIN

DOOR / OPENING
MAT FIN

FRAME FIRE
RTNG.NO.

DOORS NUMBERED ON
CONSTRUCTION PLAN

DOOR NUMBER
TYPE- -

HDWR
 SET NOTESLOCAT ACCESS

CNTRL
100 ENTRY APR. 3'-0" x 8'-0" N/A EXTERIOR

ABBREVIATIONS:
HM HOLLOW METAL
SC WD SOLID CORE WOOD
HC WD HOLLOW CORE WOOD
DW DRYWALL WRAP
CL CHAIN LINK
GS                GALVANIZED STEEL
TK TACK KIT
R1                 REUSE EXIST. R.H. DR
R2                 REUSE EXIST. L.H. DR.

STAIN STAIN PER FINISH SCHEDULE.
PAINT PAINT PER FINISH SCHEDULE, SEE I.D. DOCS
FINISHES COORDINATE FINISHES WITH INT. DESIGNER'S DOCS

100 A

N/A AL3

105105 D INTERIOR

NOTE: EXIT DOORS TACTILE SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH NEW EXIT DOOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7.10.1.3, NFPA 101, 2023 EDITION 

104 CONSULT 104 D INTERIORD

NEW CARD READER

3'-0" x 7'-0"

D3'-0" x 7'-0"

106106 C INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0"

AL/GL AL/GL AL ALUM AL1

MFG'S PAINTED FINISH

NOTE:
(1) GLASS IN STOREFRONT WALL SYSTEMS,AND GLASS LITES KITS SHALL BE TEMPERED IN COMPLIANCE  WITH CODE FBC 2406.4, 2023

TAG # GLAZINGTYPE

INTERIOR WINDOW INFORMATION
NOTE:
EXTERIOR WINDOWS SHALL MEET CURRENT WIND ZONE
REQUIREMENTS AND BE INSTALLED PER MFR
RECOMMENDATIONS.
PAINTED FINISH TO MATCH ARCHITECT'S APPROVED
SAMPLE.

7

FL PRODUCT
APPROVAL # FINISHREQUIREMENTS

8

9

KYNAR PAINTED FINISHKAWNEER STOREFRONT FPA# 7237.2
DUAL PANE U<= 0.25, SHGC <=0.31, LIGHTING <1.0 WATTS
PER SF.VIRACON GRAY 1" VE2-2M INSULATING LOW-E

KYNAR PAINTED FINISHKAWNEER STOREFRONT FPA# 7237.2
DUAL PANE U<= 0.25, SHGC <=0.31, LIGHTING <1.0 WATTS
PER SF.VIRACON GRAY 1" VE2-2M INSULATING LOW-E

10

11

BUTT GLASS WALL ASSEMBLY

BUTT GLASS WALL ASSEMBLY

BUTT GLASS WALL ASSEMBLY

 3/8" CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS, W/ FRAME IN TOP/BOTTOM RECEIVER CHANNELS

 3/8" CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS, W/ FRAME IN TOP/BOTTOM RECEIVER CHANNELS

 3/8" CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS, W/ FRAME IN TOP/BOTTOM RECEIVER CHANNELS

MFG'S PAINTED FINISH

MFG'S PAINTED FINISH

AL/GL AL/GL AL ALUM

CONSULT 

CONSULT 

N/A AL3AL/GL AL/GL AL ALUM

N/A AL4AL/GL AL/GL AL ALUM

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/A AL4AL/GL AL/GL AL ALUM

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUM

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUM

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUM

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUM

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUM

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/A AL4AL/GL AL/GL AL ALUM

107107 C CONSULT 

108108 C CONSULT 

109109 C CONSULT 

110110 C CONSULT 

111111 C CONSULT 

112112 C CONSULT 

113113 C CONSULT 

INTERIORD3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUM114114 D CONSULT 

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUM

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUM

116116 C CONSULT 

117117 C CONSULT 

INTERIORD3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUM118118 D CONSULT 

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUMCONSULT 

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUMCONSULT 

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUMCONSULT 

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUMCONSULT 

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUMCONSULT 

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUMCONSULT 

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUMCONSULT 

120120 C

121

122

123

124

125

126

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/AAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUMCONSULT 127

121 C

122 C

123 C

124 C

125 C

126 C

127 C

INTERIORE3'-0" x 7'-0" 2JANITOR130130 E WOOD STAIN PAINTHM N/A

INTERIORE3'-0" x 7'-0" 1TOILET131131 E WOOD STAIN PAINTHM N/A

INTERIORE3'-0" x 7'-0" 1TOILET132132 E WOOD STAIN PAINTHM N/A

INTERIORC3'-0" x 7'-0" N/A AL4AL/GL AL/GL AL ALUMCONSULT 133133 C

INTERIORE3'-0" x 7'-0" 2STORAGE134134 E WOOD STAIN PAINTHM N/A

INTERIORFPR 2'-0" x 7'-0" 3IT136136 F WOOD STAIN PAINTHM N/A

INTERIORE3'-0" x 7'-0" 4BREAK RM.137137 E WOOD STAIN PAINTHM N/A

135 REAR ENTRY A3'-0" x 8'-0" N/A EXTERIOR135 A NEW CARD READERAL/GL AL/GL AL ALUM AL2

EXTERIORG3'-0" x 8'-0" 5ROOF ACCESS 139139 G HM PAINT PAINTHM N/A

EXTERIOR WALL DETAIL
SCALE: N.T.S.
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EXTERIOR WALL DETAIL
SCALE: N.T.S.
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AL4

AL4

AL4

AL4

AL4

AL4

AL4

AL4

PT WOOD BLOCKING

WATER PROOF MEMBRANE

6" METAL STUD 16IN O.C.

3/4INCH PLYWOOD

 METAL CORNER BEAD

SEALANT
R19 RIGID INSULATION, MECHANICALLY FASTENED
PER MFR

20 GA. 2 1/2" MTL. FRAMING
W/ TOP AND BOTTOM RUNNERS @ 24" O.C.

SANDY SHORE - TUMBLED GEORGIA BRICK

STOREFRONT SYSTEMS
SEE WINDOW SCHE`D.

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

7/8" STUCCO FINISH SYSTEM
ON CMU PAINTED

CMU WALL SYSTEMS

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

PT WOOD BLOCKING

WATER PROOF MEMBRANE

6" METAL STUD 16IN O.C.

3/4INCH PLYWOOD

7/8" STUCCO FINISH SYSTEM
ON CMU PAINTED

CMU WALL SYSTEMS

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

R19 RIGID INSULATION, MECHANICALLY FASTENED
PER MFR

20 GA. 2 1/2" MTL. FRAMING
W/ TOP AND BOTTOM RUNNERS @ 24" O.C.

SANDY SHORE - TUMBLED GEORGIA BRICK

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

ONE LAYER U.L. APPROVED
5/8" GYP. BD.  (ONE SIDE)ONE LAYER U.L. APPROVED

5/8" GYP. BD.  (ONE SIDE)

7/8" STUCCO FINISH SYSTEM
ON CMU PAINTED

 METAL "J" BEAD

WOOD STUD REINFORCEMENT
WOOD STUD IN METAL STUD
REINFORCEMENT
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